



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2780/2025**

DR. SHILPA GULATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv. (DHCLSC)
along with petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC with SI
Rajesh Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025