



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010640252025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2780/2025**

DR. SHILPA GULATI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv. (DHCLSC)**
alongwith Petitioner.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC. with**
Mr. Alok Sharma and Mr. Pavitra
Dixit, Advs.
SI Parminder, P.S. Nihal Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 18.08.2026

1. The status report has been filed. Let a copy of the same be supplied to the petitioner.
2. The petitioner shall be at liberty to contact the beat staff as well as the SHO, PS Nihal Vihar, in case, the petitioner has any threat perception, on the following contact numbers:
HC Mahipal (Beat Staff) – M. No. 88000256210
SHO, Nihal Vihar- M. No. 7065036129
3. If the petitioner does so, let her grievance be looked into and appropriate steps be taken.



4. With the aforesaid observations, the petition stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 18, 2026

aks